OCEAN CITYy CERT TEAM AGENDA FOR MEETING
Thursday 12 July 2012

. Meeting called to order with a Welcome.

e Website: A link for CERT Team Information is now available on the Town of Ocean
City website through the Emergency Services home page.
The direct link is: http://oceancitymd.gov/Emergency Management/cert-team.html

e Training Scheduled for 2012

1. Saturday 25 August 2012 1100 hours at the Ocean City Airport Terminal
Building Maryland State Police Helicopter.

2. Saturday 29 September 2012 0800 hours 2" floor training room Public Safety
Building with Maryland Department of Natural Resources Compass use and
map reading.

3. Saturday 1 December 2012 0800 hours 2™ floor training room Maryland Park
Service with Animals in Disasters.

e Meetings for CERT Team members:
» Thursday 13 September 2012 at 1830 hours (6:30 p.m.)
0 US Coast Guard Station 600 S. Philadelphia Avenue overview of

Coast Guard Operations and tour of facility and vessels.

= Wednesday 7 November 2012 at 1830 hours (6:30 p.m.)
0 Training to be announced

e New CERT Training and FEMA/Maryland Updates for CERTprograms:

1. CERT Instructor Training Class will be scheduled for fall 2012. Any members
interested in this training please let Carol Boyles know.

e OC-CERT Team Equipment Package — Update
e By-Laws Committee

e Community Preparedness Events and Exercises:
Thank you to the CERT Team Members who patrticipated in the following events:

1. Ocean City Air Show 2012 Friday 8 June 2012 through Sunday 10 June
2012.

2. Maryland Firefighter Parade Wednesday 20 June 2012

3. Ocean City 4th of July Fireworks Wednesday 4 July 2012
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e Future Events and Exercises:

1. Ocean City Mountain DEW Tour Wednesday 15 August through Sunday
19 August 2012. Sign up with Carol Boyles now available.

2. Ocean City East Coast Bike Fest Thursday 13 September through 16
September 2012.

3. Sun fest 2012 Thursday 20 September through Sunday 23 September
2012.

Note: Please contact Carol Boyles at 410.723.6616 or e-mail:
cboyles@oceancitymd.gov when posted for sign up. Information is given out
in close proximity to the actual event.

e Open Forum Discussion:

e Training Sessions being scheduled for fall 2012:
1. Radio operational procedures

2. Point of Distribution procedures (PODS)

e Presentation: Presentation on the impact to the Delmarva
Peninsula from the '62 Storm. Wendy Carey Delaware Sea Grant
College Program, University of Delaware Lewes, DE.
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